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FISCAL NOTEPRIVATE 

	PRIVATE 
Ordinance/Motion No.
2006-XXX

	Title:
Washington State Water Pollution Control Revolving Fund Loans for Brightwater Marine Outfall 

	Affected Agency:  Department of Natural Resources and Parks, Wastewater Treatment Division

	Note Prepared by:  Kevin Yokoyama

	Note Reviewed by: Tom Lienesch  

	
Impact of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County is estimated to be:  

	
Revenue to:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue

Source
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012-2039

	Wastewater Treatment Capital Improvement Fund
	4616
	SRF Loan
	635,652 
	2,685,973 
	7,803,122 
	4,891,066 
	$0
	$0

	
TOTAL
	
	
	635,652 
	2,685,973 
	7,803,122 
	4,891,066 
	$0
	$0

	
Expenditures from:

	Fund Title
	Fund

Code
	Dept
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012-2039

	Water Quality Fund –SRF Debt Service
	461
	DNRP/WTD
	
	
	
	
	1,064,553 
	20,226,514 

	Water Quality - Debt Service Sewer Revenue Bond Debt Avoidance
	461
	DNRP/WTD
	43,736 
	228,546 
	765,442 
	1,101,974 
	1,101,974 
	29,817,553 

	TOTAL - Debt Service Savings
	
	
	(43,736)
	(228,546)
	(765,442)
	(1,101,974)
	(37,421)
	(9,591,039)

	The total amount of the proposed loan is $16,015,812 for the Brightwater Marine Outfall in four disbursements.  The first disbursement of $635,652 is estimated to be received in June 2007, with the 2nd through 4th disbursements in June of 2008, 2009 and 2010.  Receipt of the loan will reduce the amount of debt service paid annually by replacing higher-cost debt of sewer revenue bonds as illustrated in the attached 30-year debt service payment schedule.  On a present value basis, the total debt service savings is $4.1 million.



	
Expenditures by Categories

	
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012-2039

	Salaries & Benefits
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supplies and Services
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Capital Outlay
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other,  Debt service Payments
	(43,736)
	(228,546)
	(765,442)
	(1,101,974)
	(37,421)
	(9,591,039)

	
TOTAL (Net Debt Service Savings)
	(43,736)
	(228,546)
	(765,442)
	(1,101,974)
	(37,421)
	(9,591,039)
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